National Metering

(This name must match the name on your current W9 Form. The W9 will be requested at the time of

award.)

A. B. Annual E. Estimated
Item | Estimated C. Description D. Unit E. Labor Rate Annual Price
No. Quantity (B x E)

Dual Check Backflow Preventer /1
1. 1000 Replacement — Labor Only (as per Each $90.00 $90,000.00
Specifications
Complete change out %” AMR/AMI
2. 250 Meter w/ Endpoint and installation Each $105.00 $26,250.00
of new %”-1.0” Dual Check
Complete change out 1.0” AMR/AMI
3. 250 Meter w/ Endpoint and installation Each $105.00 $26,250.00
of new %”-1.0” Dual Check
Complete change out %” AMR/AMI
4, 3000 Meter w/ Endpoint and replacement Each $78.00 $234,000.00
of existing %”-1.0” Dual Check
Complete change out 1.0” AMR/AMI
5. 500 Meter w/ Endpoint and replacement Each $78.00 $.39,000.00
of existing %”-1.0” Dual Check
Change out — Remove and
replacement of Endpoint only and
. . Each 70.00 35,000.00
6 500 installation of new %”-1.0” Dual ac > >
Check
Change out — Remove and
replacement of Endpoint only and
Each 70.00 $35,000.00
7 2t change out of existing %”-1.0” Dual 2
Check
Change out — Remove and
8. 500 replacement of Potable Meter Each $38.00 $19,000.00
Endpoint only
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Item
No.

B. Annual
Estimated
Quantity

C. Description

D. Unit

E. Labor Rate

E. Estimated
Annual Price
(BxE)

500

Change out — Remove and
replacement of Reclaim Meter
Endpoint only

Each

$49.00

$24,500.00

10.

500

Retro fit — consist of installation of
new %”-1.0” Dual Check Valve on
existing meter

Each

$90.00

$45,000.00

11.

14000

Complete change out — Consist of %4”
Potable AMR/AMI| Meter with
Endpoint

Each

$49.00

$686,000.00

12.

3000

Complete change out — Consist of %”
Reclaim AMR/AMI Meter with
Endpoint

Each

$49.00

$147,000.00

13.

100

Complete change out — Consist of
1.0” Potable AMR/AMI Meter with
Endpoint

Each

$49.00

$4,900.00

14.

100

Complete change out — Consist of
1.0” Reclaim AMR/AMI Meter with
Endpoint

Each

$49.00

$4,900.00

15.

100

Complete change out — Consist of
1.5” Potable AMR/AMI Meter with
Endpoint

Each

$115.00

$11,500.00

16.

100

Complete change out — Consist of
1.5” Reclaim AMR/AMI Meter with
Endpoint

Each

$115.00

$11,500.00

17.

100

Complete change out — Consist of
2.0” Potable AMR/AMI Meter with
Endpoint

Each

$120.00

$12.000.00

18.

100

Complete change out — Consist of
2.0” Reclaim AMR/AMI Meter with
Endpoint

Each

$120.00

$12,000.00
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A. B. Annual E. Estimated

Item | Estimated C. Description D. Unit E. Labor Rate Annual Price
No. Quantity (BxE)
19. 1500 Replace Meter Box Each $30.00 $.45,000.00

Labor Only — Manual Meter Reading
! 1.00 10,000.00
20 10000 | o JAMI Each | S S
Labor Only — Verification of Meter
21. 10000 Serial Numbers and End Points Each $1.00 $.10,000.00

AMR/AMI

Annual Contingency Allowance for
Materials/Parts/3™ Party Services
not covered within these

22. 1 specifications. Authorization in Each $500,000.00 $500,000.00
writing, by the Pasco County
Representative, is required, prior to
start of the work.

GRAND TOTAL | $_2,028,800.00

Start Work 10 calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed

For hard copies, it is not necessary to return every page of this document with the bid; return only the
pages that require signatures or information as listed.

Pasco County reserves the right to award multiple and different bidders for each completed section
with qualifications submitted with this bid form.
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