National Metering

(This name must match the name on your current W9 Form. The W9 will be requested at the time of award.)

A. Item No.	B. Annual Estimated Quantity	C. Description	D. Unit	E. Labor Rate	E. Estimated Annual Price (B x E)
1.	1000	Dual Check Backflow Preventer / 1 Replacement – Labor Only (as per Specifications	Each	\$90.00	\$90,000.00
2.	250	Complete change out ¾" AMR/AMI Meter w/ Endpoint and installation of new ¾"-1.0" Dual Check	Each	\$ <u>105.00</u>	\$26,250.00
3.	250	Complete change out 1.0" AMR/AMI Meter w/ Endpoint and installation of new ¾"-1.0" Dual Check	Each	\$ <u>105.00</u>	\$26,250.00
4.	3000	Complete change out ¾" AMR/AMI Meter w/ Endpoint and replacement of existing ¾"-1.0" Dual Check	Each	\$ <u>78.00</u>	\$234,000.00
5.	500	Complete change out 1.0" AMR/AMI Meter w/ Endpoint and replacement of existing ¾"-1.0" Dual Check	Each	\$ <u>78.00</u>	\$_39,000.00
6.	500	Change out – Remove and replacement of Endpoint only and installation of new ¾"-1.0" Dual Check	Each	\$ <u>70.00</u>	\$35,000.00
7.	500	Change out – Remove and replacement of Endpoint only and change out of existing ¾"-1.0" Dual Check	Each	\$ <u>70.00</u>	\$35,000.00
8.	500	Change out – Remove and replacement of Potable Meter Endpoint only	Each	\$38.00	\$19,000.00

A. Item No.	B. Annual Estimated Quantity	C. Description	D. Unit	E. Labor Rate	E. Estimated Annual Price (B x E)
9.	500	Change out – Remove and replacement of Reclaim Meter Endpoint only	Each	\$ <u>49.00</u>	\$ <u>24,500.00</u>
10.	500	Retro fit – consist of installation of new ¾"-1.0" Dual Check Valve on existing meter	Each	\$90.00	\$45,000.00
11.	14000	Complete change out – Consist of ¾" Potable AMR/AMI Meter with Endpoint	Each	\$49.00	\$ <u>686,000.00</u>
12.	3000	Complete change out – Consist of ¾" Reclaim AMR/AMI Meter with Endpoint	Each	\$ <u>49.00</u>	\$ <u>147,000.00</u>
13.	100	Complete change out – Consist of 1.0" <i>Potable</i> AMR/AMI Meter with Endpoint	Each	\$ <u>49.00</u>	\$ <u>4,900.00</u>
14.	100	Complete change out – Consist of 1.0" Reclaim AMR/AMI Meter with Endpoint	Each	\$ <u>49.00</u>	\$ <u>4,900.00</u>
15.	100	Complete change out – Consist of 1.5" <i>Potable</i> AMR/AMI Meter with Endpoint	Each	\$ <u>115.00</u>	\$ <u>11,500.00</u>
16.	100	Complete change out – Consist of 1.5" Reclaim AMR/AMI Meter with Endpoint	Each	\$ <u>115.00</u>	\$ <u>11,500.00</u>
17.	100	Complete change out – Consist of 2.0" <i>Potable</i> AMR/AMI Meter with Endpoint	Each	\$120.00	\$ <u>12,000.00</u>
18.	100	Complete change out – Consist of 2.0" <i>Reclaim</i> AMR/AMI Meter with Endpoint	Each	\$120.00	\$12,000.00

A. Item No.	B. Annual Estimated Quantity	C. Description	D. Unit	E. Labor Rate	E. Estimated Annual Price (B x E)
19.	1500	Replace Meter Box	Each	\$ 30.00	\$_45,000.00
20.	10000	Labor Only – Manual Meter Reading AMR/AMI	Each	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$10,000.00
21.	10000	Labor Only – Verification of Meter Serial Numbers and End Points AMR/AMI	Each	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
22.	1	Annual Contingency Allowance for Materials/Parts/3 rd Party Services not covered within these specifications. Authorization in writing, by the Pasco County Representative, is required, prior to start of the work.	Each	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
	\$ 2,028,800.00				

Start Work 10 calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed

For hard copies, it is not necessary to return every page of this document with the bid; return only the pages that require signatures or information as listed.

Pasco County reserves the right to award multiple and different bidders for each completed section with qualifications submitted with this bid form.